Cable current transformers
types: KOLMA, KOLA, KOKM, KORI, KOLT
Low voltage products
2  Cable current transformers
Cable current transformers  3
Index
Transformers for residual current measurement
KOLMA, KOLA  ............................................................................................................. 4

– Standard
– Quantity
Order example
KOLA 06 B2; 100/1 A/A; 2 VA; 10P10; Ith = 60xIpn/1s; IEC
60044-1; 12 Pcs.
Cable current transformers  7
Overall dimensions
KOLMA 06 A1 KOLMA 06 A2, B2
Type Dimensions [mm]
A B C D
Weight
[kg]
KOLMA 06 A2 177 86 140 58 4,7
8,5KOLMA 06 B2 229 112 195 100
Weight: app. 7,5 kg
KOLMA 06 D1, D2
Weight: app. 13 kg
KOLA 06 B2 KOLA 06 D2
KOLA 06 J2
Weight: app. 8 kg Weight: app. 12,5 kg
Weight: app. 32 kg
8  Cable current transformers
Table 6. Technical data
Transformer type KOKM 06_ KOKM 1_
Rated voltage Um [kV] 0.72 (1) 1.2 (1)
Power frequency test voltage Up (1 min) [kV] 3 6
Lighting test voltage Upp [kV] - -
Frequency fn [Hz] 50 or 60
Max. primary current Ipn [A] 50 ÷ 2,000 50 ÷ 10,000
Rated secondary current Isn [A] 1 or 5
Rated thermal current Icont [A] 1.2 x Ipn (2)
Short-time withstand current Ith (1 s) [kA] 60 x Ipn (Max. 100 kA)
Peak withstand current Idyn [kA] 2.5 x Ith (Max. 250 kA)
Secondary terminals for 6 mm2 conductor
Operating temperature range [°C] -25 … +40
Transport and storage [°C] -40 … +55
Electrical standards IEC, VDE, ANSI, BS, AS, CAN
(1) The insulation level of the primary conductor determines the maximum operating voltage.
(2) Max. Icont for KOKM 06 Icont = 2 400 A, for KOKM 1 Icont= 10 000 A.
Indoor cable current transformers
type KOKM
KOKM_ current transformers are suitable for measuring phase
currents. A busbar or cable serves as the primary conductor. Se-
ries KOKM current transformers can also be used for measuring
the phase current at voltages higher than 0.72 kV (for KOKM 06)
or 1.2 kV (for KOKM 1), if the insulation of the primary conduc-
tor satisfies the requirements of the respective standards for the
operating voltage. The secondary winding and ring shaped iron
core are cast in resin which has good electrical and mechanical
properties.
Cable current transformers  9
Table 7. Standard parameters for KOKM 1_
Type Current  Accuracy class Burden
[VA]
Dimensions
primary [A] secondary [A] inner [mm] outer [mm] height [mm]
KOKM 1 BC10 200 5 5P20 5 42 148 100
KOKM 1 DC8  100 1 10P10 2 60 148 80
KOKM 1 DF12 100 5 0.5 3 60 186 120
KOKM 1 DC6 150 1 5P20 1 60 148 60
KOKM 1 DC14 150 5 5P10 10 60 148 140
KOKM 1 DC12 300 5 5P10 15 60 148 120
KOKM 1 DC16 400 5 5P20 10 60 148 160
KOKM 1 DH10 5,000 5 1 10 60 200 100
KOKM 1 EC8 100 1 5P20 1   07 148 80
KOKM 1 EF16 100 1 0.5 1 70 186 160
KOKM 1 EC8 150 1 5P20 1 70 148 80
KOKM 1 EC6 200 1 5P20 1 70 148 60
KOKM 1 EC16 250 1 5P10 20 70 148 160
KOKM 1 EH16 250 1 5P20 20 70 200 160
KOKM 1 EC10 400 1 5P10 10 70 148 100
KOKM 1 EF14 400 1 5P20 20 70 186 140
KOKM 1 FC6 50 5 10P10 0.5 85 148 60

– Standard
– Quantity
Order example
KOKM 1 FC 8; 600/5 A/A; 10 VA; 0.5; Ith = 60xIpn/1s;
IEC 60044-1; 9 Pcs.
Terminal markings
P2
S2S1
P1
one secondary winding example: 100/1 [A/A]
P1
S2S1
P2
S3
multi-tap secondary winding example: 50-100/1 [A/A]
P1
1S 1 1S 2
P2
2S22S 1
two secondary windings example: 800/5/5 [A/A/A]
Warranty
A two-year warranty period is granted from the date the trans-
former starts to operate. However, a maximum warranty period
of three years is granted from the time of purchase. The warranty
only covers manufacturing defects and does not include defects
due to:
– Incorrect transport
– Incorrect storage
–  A failure to follow instructions correctly during installation and
operation
–  Incorrect selection of the transformer for the electric power
system
KOKM 1 NK 10
Cable current transformers 11
Table 8. KOKM 1_
Transformers width
10 = 100 mm (possibility – 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24,... 30)
Outer diameter
C = 148 mm
Hole diameter
D = 60 mm
Rate voltage 1 = 1.2 kV
Type KOKM – indoor use
(Type KOKU – outdoor use)
Example
KOKM 1 D C 10
Outer
diameter
[mm]
Hole diameter [mm] Drawing Casting
height
[mm]
Total
height
[mm]
Hole center
height
 [mm]
A B D E F G H K N R S U W X Y Z
33 42 60 70 85 90 100 120 155 180 200 250 350 400 450 500
C 148 60
160
60
160
60
160
60
160
60
160
KOKM 1_C_ 183 249 112
F 186 60
160

– Standard
– Quantity
Order example
KOKM 06 NN; 12 150/1 A/A, Ith = 60 x Ipn, 1 VA 10P10 – 3 Pcs.
Table 10. Technical data
Type  KOKM 1 LH_
Max. number of windings  1
Level of insulation  1/6/-
Highest permissible voltage of the current
transformer Ur
 1.2 kV
Rating test voltage of insulation
(50 Hz, 1 min Up)
 6 kV
Rating frequency 50 Hz
Rating thermal current 1.2 x Ipn
Short-time withstand thermal current Ith, 1 s 60 x Ipn
Rating peak current Idyn  2.5 x Ith
Working temperature range  -5 ... +40°C
Conformity with standards IEC, ANSI, PN-EN, CAN
18  Cable current transformers
Table 11. Standard parameters for KOKM 1 LH_
Primary
current
Ipn [A]
Maximum permissible load [VA]
Secondary current Isn = 1 [A] Secondary current Isn = 5 [A]
Measurement class
 FS
Protection class
Fa
Measurement class
Fs
Protection class
Fa
0.5 1 10P10 10P20 5P10 5P20 0.5 1 10P10 10P20 5P10 5P20
50 – – 2 1 0.5 0.5 – – 1.5 1 0.5 0.5
60 – – 2 1 0.5 0.5 – – 2 1 1 0.5
70 – – 2.5 1 1.5 1 – – 2.5 1 1.5 1
75 – – 2.5 1 1.5 1 – – 2.5 1.5 2 1
100 – 1.5 3.5 1.5 3.5 1.5 – 1.5 3 1.5 3 1.5
110 – 3 4 1.5 4 1.5 – 2.5 3.5 1.5 3.5 1.5
120 – 3.5 4 1.5 4 1.5 – 3.5 3.5 1.5 3.5 1.5
140 – 6 5 1.5 5 2 – 7.5 4.5 2 4.5 2
150 – 8.5 5.5 2 5.5 2 – 8.5 5 2 5 2
200 4 20 7.5 2 7.5 3 2.5 11 7 2.5 7 2.5
240 9 30 8.5 3.5 8.5 3.5 9 29 8.5 3 8.5 3
250 10 32 9 3.5 9 3.5 10 33 9 3.5 9 3.5
300 17 50 11 4 11 4 19 50 10 4.5 10 4.5
350 29 60 12 4.5 12 4.5 29 60 12 5.5 12 5.5
400 60 90 12 3 12 3 39 60 14 6 14 6
500 60 90 15 4 15 4 50 90 18 8 18 8
600 60 90 18 5.5 18 5.5 60 90 21 8.5 21 8.5
630 60 90 19 5.5 19 5.5 60 90 21 8.5 21 8.5
800 90 90 20 5.5 20 5.5 90 90 26 9 26 9
1000 90 90 26 7 26 7 90 90 27 5.5 27 5.5
1200 90 90 31 8.5 31 8.5 90 90 30 6 30 6
1250 90 90 31 8 31 8 90 90 32 6.5 32 6.5
By special request current transformers with secondary current values different from those given in the table above (eg. 4.3 A), and current transformers for a frequency of 60 Hz
can be supplied.
Cable current transformers 19
126
60
126
180
90
200
200
58
40
B
A
M5 M3